900263076 08/08/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FAMILY TIME HOBBIES, LLC		1108/07 <i>/</i> 2013 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc.	
Street Address:	7707 SW 44th Street	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73179	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1477892	HOBBY LOBBY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: john.graham@hobbylobby.com

Correspondent Name: John Graham
Address Line 1: 7707 SW 44th Street

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73179

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOBBY LOBBY ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Graham
Signature:	/John Graham/
Date:	08/08/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademark 20130807 (for USPTO)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark 20130807 (for USPTO)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005088 FRAME: 0001 OF \$40.00 1477892

Exhibit & B

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK: HOBBY LOBBY & Design August 7, 2013

U.S. REGISTRATION NO.: 1,477,892

ASSIGNOR: Family Time Hobbies, LLC

ASSIGNEE: Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc.

RECITALS

- A. Family Time Hobbies, LLC, successor in interest to Hobby Lobby International, Inc. and doing business as "Hobby Lobby International" ("Family Time"), is a Tennessee limited liability company, with a principal business address of 5614 Franklin Pike Circle, Brentwood, Tennessee.
- B. Hobby Lobby Stores, Inc. ("Hobby Lobby"), is an Oklahoma Corporation with a principal business address of 7707 Southwest 44th Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73179.
- C, Family Time is the owner of the trademark HOBBY LOBBY & Design (the "Mark").
- D. Family Time first used the Mark in commerce on January 1, 1987 (used in other forms as early as January 1, 1971).
- E. Family Time successfully registered the Mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 23, 1988.
- F. The USPTO assigned the Mark U.S. Reg. No.: 1,477,892 (the "Registration").
- G. Hobby Lobby desires to acquire the Mark and continue its use in commerce.
- H. Family Time desires to assign to Hobby Lobby any and all of Family Time's rights, title and interest in the Mark, including without limitation, the Registration and any subsequent renewals of the Mark.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Family Time hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Hobby Lobby all of Family Time's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and Registration.

By:

Mark Cleveland

Managing Member & President

Family Time Hobbies, LLC

<u>Acknowledgment</u>

State of Tennessee)
County of *Quid 581*)

The foregoing Assignment of Trademark was acknowledged before me by Mark Cleveland as authorized representative of Family Time Hobbies, LLC.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 8/12/20/15 (seal)

RECORDED: 08/08/2013

FLANA STATE OF TENNESSEE SA COON COUNTY OF EXPIRES AUGUST **PUBLIC**